## 505371445 03/12/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5418237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A. PAULSEN	02/11/2019
PERRY DEYOUNG	02/11/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIREBOY-XINTEX LLC	
Street Address:	O-379 LAKE MICHIGAN AVENUE NW	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49534	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16261456	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-433-7200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35258-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG A. PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Craig A. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505371445 REEL: 048579 FRAME: 0272

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below-named inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled: "CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION" for which we executed a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent filed on January 29, 2019 (Application No. 16/261456, hereinafter "456 Application"); and

WHEREAS, FIREBOY-XINTEX LLC., a company existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, located at O-379 Lake Michigan Drive, NW, Grand Rapids 49534, (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the '456 Application for this invention, as well as all applications related to the '456 Application, now or hereafter filed anywhere in the world, and all Letters Patents granted from any of the foregoing applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the '456 Application, any and all non-provisional applications to be filed based on the '456 Application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexamination certificates and reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the '456 Application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may now or hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention for said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand.

Name and Address	Signature	Date
Daniel A. Paulsen 4260 Fennessey Walker, MI 49534	Dam Par	2/11/19
Perry DeYoung 233 Deer Run Drive NE Ada, MI 49301	Trung Doften	2/11/19